HD402T, HD402ST, HD402AT
24
• Sensor with high accuracy and stability
• Measurement of pressures relative to the atmosphere or differential
pressures
• Dual analog output, current (active or passive) and voltage, or RS485
Modbus-RTU output
• Versions with or without LCD display

CAL Error	→ it appears at the end of the zero calibration if the maximum
offset value possible to be corrected is exceeded.
ORDERING CODES
HD402T…: Pressure relative to the atmosphere or differential pressure
transmitters. For dry air and non-aggressive gases. Barbed connection.
Ø 6.2 mm for tubes with internal Ø 5...6 mm pressure inputs. RS485
Modbus RTU output (HD402ST), voltage 0...10 V or active current 0...20
mA / 4...20 mA analog output (HD402T) or 2-wire (current loop) 4...20
mA analog output (HD402AT). Operating temperature  10...+60 °C.
Power supply: 24Vac or 18...40 Vdc for the models with voltage and
active current analog output, 12...30 Vdc for the models with passive
current analog output and for the models with RS485 Modbus RTU
output.
HD402   T   - L
L = with LCD display
Nominal full scale (f.s.):
1 = 250 Pa / 25 mmH2O / 1 inchH2O / 2,5 mbar
2 = 1000 Pa / 100 mmH2O / 4 inchH2O / 10 mbar
3 = 10 kPa / 50 mmHg / 1,5 PSI / 100 mbar
4 = 100 kPa / 500 mmHg / 15 PSI / 1000 mbar
5 = 200 kPa / 1000 mmHg / 30 PSI / 2000 mbar
Output:
Blank = voltage and active current analog output
A = 2-wire (current loop) 4…20 mA output
S = RS485 Modbus-RTU output
HD402TR...SERIES
•	 Sensor with high accuracy and stability
•	 Measurement of pressures relative to the atmosphere or differential
pressures
•	 Relay switch output
•	 Front alarm LED and audible alarm
•	 Settable thresholds, hysteresis and delay
•	 Auto-zeroing feature in the low range model
•	 LCD display and 2 configuration keys
30
Accessories
Included:
•N°1 piece of silicone tubing Ø 5 int./ Ø 8 ext. length 2 m
•N°2 plastic fittings HD434T.5
Upon request:
AP3719: Air inlet for square or cylindrical channel.
AP3721: Air inlet for cylindrical channel, made of plastic.
RS27: RS232 null-modem serial connection cable with 9 poles sub-D 9
female and 3-pole connectors for COM AUX port.
CP27: Serial connection cable with USB connector for PC and 3-pole
connector for COM AUX port. The cable has a built-in USB/RS232
converter and connects the instrument directly to the USB port of the
PC.
Fig. 8: AP3719
duct probe
13513 31
Ø 4.5
8869
6
H FL
O
WL
Fig. 9: AP3721 duct probe
EXAMPLE OF CONNECTION WITH THE INDICATOR CONTROLLER HD9022
CAL ZERO
LED
COM AUX
1 2 3 4 5 6
ON
DIP SWITCH
1 2 3 4 5 6
Iin GND
ALARM HI LO
HD9022
18...40 Vdc
24 Vac
Power supply
+